

FCC ID: AZ489FT7175

Date: December 8, 2023

Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division Equipment Authorization Branch Federal Communications Commission Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Attestation Statements pursuant to Part 2.911 (d)(5)(i) with FCC ID: AZ489FT7175

Dear Sir/Madam,

According to FCC 22-84 and KDB 986446, Motorola Solutions, Inc (8000 West Sunrise Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida) certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

Deanna Zakharia

Regulatory Compliance Manager

Dearray Zakharia

E-mail: Deanna.zakharia@motorolasolutions.com



FCC ID: AZ489FT7175

Date: December 8, 2023

Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division Equipment Authorization Branch Federal Communications Commission Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Attestation Statements pursuant to Part 2.911 (d)(5)(ii) with FCC ID: AZ489FT7175

Dear Sir/Madam,

According to FCC 22-84 and KDB 986446, Motorola Solutions, Inc (8000 West Sunrise Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida) certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Deanna Zakharia

Regulatory Compliance Manager

Dearray Zakharia

E-mail: Deanna.zakharia@motorolasolutions.com